CAF/ICC Data Informational Filing of Venture Communications Cooperative.
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/s/ Fay Jandreau, CEO







Filing Date:
Filing Entity:

COSA (Note 1):

Transmittal Number:

6/17/2024

Venture Communications Coop
259

391680

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

‘Adjustment Due to Unfreezing Category Relationships

Initial Tariff Year of Base Period Revenue Adjustment Due to Unfreezing Cateqory
2018, 2019, or 2023 Switched Access Revenue Requirement Based on Frozen Cateqory Relationships (LECs that unfreeze cat. rel. only)
2018, 2019, or 2023 Switched Access Revenue Requirement Based on Unfrozen Category Relationships (LECs that unfreeze cat. rel. only)

Base Period Revenue Adjustment Due to Unfreezing Category Relationships

Drop-Down List

input (Note 2)
Input
HO-H10

Interstate Eligibl

e Recovery Summary

TY 2022-2023

Most Recently Filed Interstate Switched Access Revenue Requirement

Base Period Revenue Adiustment Due to Unfreezing Catedory Relationships
Revenue Requirement Net of Category Relationships Adjustment

TY Baseline Adjustment Factor (BAF)

BAF X Revenue Requirement Net of Cateqory Relationships Adjustment
Total Expected Maximum Interstate Revenue

Interstate True-up Adjustment

Interstate Eligible Recovery

Input (Note

Input
F20-F21+F22

0.5688)

TY 20

23-2024

F16

H11
H16-H17

.95%12
H18*H19
102
Input

H20-H21-H22

1201214122

TY 2024-2025

TY 2022-2023 Interstate Rate and Eligible Recovery

Calculations

TY 2023-2024 Interstate Rate and Eligible Recovery|

Calculations

TY 2024-2025 Interstate Rate and Eligible Recovery Calculations

TY 20242025

2021-2022 **

**TOLL FREE ORIGINATING LOCAL SWITCHING BEGINNING TY

Local Switching

** ORIGINATING INFORMATION EXCLUDING TOLL FREE
BEGINNING TY 2021-2022 **

surcharge

per 100 MOU

**TOLL FREE ORIGINATING INFORMATION BEGINNING TY

0.044785

surcharge

** TANDEM-SWITCHED TRANSPORT AND TANDEM
EXCLUDING TOLL FREE BEGINNING TY 2021-2022 **

Direct Trunk Termination

DS1 per term

** DEDICATED SIGNALING TRANSPORT **

= ENTRANCE FACILITIES **

Entrance Facility D51

Entrance Facility VG 2 wire

Entrance Facility VG 4wire
> TOLL FREE DATABASE QUERRY **

Toll Free Database Access Service Queries - Basic Per auery

Toll Free Database Access Service Queries - Vertical Feature Per query’

** LINE INFORMATION DATABASE

** BILLING NAME AND ADDRESS **

Total

[venue Per NECA System, Element by Element Data Not Availal

Tandem Switched Fagility 0.000364

Tandem Switched Termination 0001894

Tandem Switching 0.004778
I

*=*TOLL FREE ORIGINATING JOINT TANDEM SWITCHED
TRANPORT BEGINNING TY 2021-2022 **
oint Originating Tandem Switched Transport MOU
= SIGNALING FOR TANDEM SWITCHING **
= DIRECT-TRUNKED TRANSPORT **
Direct Trunk Facility D51 per mile

TV 2022:2023 TY 2023-2024 TY 2022-2023 Total
Interstate Unit of Total Expected Total Expected | TY 2022-2023 [Expected Units|TY 2022-2023| TY 2022-2023 Expected
Tariff Demand (e.g.,| 7/1/2022Rate | TY2022-2023 Maximum TY2023-2024 | Maximum [Actual Realized| LessActual | Maximum True-Up 7/1/2024 [ TY2024-2025 | Maximum
Section usoc Interstate Switched Access Rate Element MOU or DS1) (Note 5) Expected Units Revenue | 7/1/2023 Rate | Expected Units |  Revenue Units Realized Units [ Revenue Revenue | Proposed Rate [Expected Units| Revenue

Eor 001 or TApUE (Notes | EXLor G102-
Input Input Input (Note 2) Input Input Input E*F 0002 Input H*| Input (Note 6) FK 7.8) M102 Hor 001 Input 0P
***END OFFICE ACCESS SERVICE***
** ORIGINATING LOCAL SWITCHING EXCLUDING TOLL FREE
BEGINNING TY 2021-2022 **
Local Switching MoU




REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

A ] 8 C D E | F | G H | | | ) K| L M | N 0 P | Q
| 1 |Filing Date: 6/17/2024
|_2_|Filing Entity: Venture Communications Coop
| 3 | Transmittal Number: 259
4 JCOSA: 391680
[5 ]
6
7 Intrastate Eligible Recovery Summary |
8 TY 2022-2023 TY 2023-2024 TY 2024-2025
| 9 |Total FY 2011 Actual Revenue for Transitional Intrastate Access Service Rate Elements Input (Note 1) F9
[ 10]7v Baseline Adjustment Factor (BAF) 95*M1 | 05688 | 05404] .95%n13
| 11 |BAF X Total FY 2011 Actual Revenue for Transitional Intrastate Access Service Rate Elements F9*F10 J9%10
| 12 | Total Expected Maximum Transitional Intrastate Access Service Revenue G54 Q54
1_3 Intrastate True-up Adjustment Input N54
14 |Total Intrastate Eligible Recovery F11-F12+F13 J11-]12+)13
[15]
16
17 Intrastate Rate and Eligible Recovery Calculations
18 TY 2022-2023 TY 2023-2024 TY 2024-2025
TY 2022-
2023
TY 2023- Expected TY 2024-2025
TY 2022-2023 2024 Total | TY 2022- | Units Less Total
TY 2022-2023| Total Expected Expected |2023 Actual]  Actual TY 2022-2023| 7/1/2024 |TY 2024-2025| Expected
Intrastate Unit of 7/1/2022 Expected Maximum 7/1/2023 TY 2023-2024 | Maximum Realized Realized TY 2022-2023 True-Up Proposed Expected Maximum
Tariff Intrastate Switched Access Rate Elements for Transitional Intrastate  |Demand (e.g.,| Intrastate Rate | Intrastate Intrastate Intrastate Expected Intrastate | Intrastate | Intrastate |Maximum Intrastate] Intrastate Intrastate Intrastate Intrastate
19| Section UsoC Access Service Categories MOU or DS1) (Note 3) Units Revenue Rate Intrastate Units] Revenue Units Units Revenue Revenue Rate Units Revenue
Input (Note E*L or G54-
20 Input Input Input (Note 2) Input Input Input E*F E Input H*I 4) F-K Input (Notes 5, 6) M54 H Input O*P
** TERMINATING TANDEM-SWITCHED TRANSPORT ACCESS SERVICE **
Terminating Tandem-Switched Common Transport
Composite End Office Terminating Rate MouU
4
5
6
7
Terminating Tandem Switching
Tandem Switched Facility 0.000364
Tandem Switched Termination 0.001894
Tandem Switching 0.004778
** ORIGINATING AND TERMINATING DEDICATED TRANSPORT ACCESS
4 SERVICE **
5 Originating and Terminating Entrance Facilities
6
7
4
4 Originating and Terminating Tandem-Switched Dedicated Transport
4
4
44
45
46
47 Originating and Terminating Direct-Trunked Transport
4 Direct Trunk Facility 13.31
4 Direct Trunk Termination 69.04
51
52 Revenue Per NECA System, Element by Element Data Not Available
53]
54 | Total




REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

A B | C | D | E F | G | H |
|_1 |Filing Date: 6/17/2024
|_2 |Filing Entity: Venture Communications Coop
|_3 |Transmittal Number: 259
4 |COSA: 391680
=
6
7 Net Reciprocal Compensation Eligible Recovery Summary |
8 TY 2022-2023 TY 2023-2024 TY 2024-2025
|_9_|Reciprocal Compensation Eligible Recovery Revenue c21 D21
| 10} Reciprocal Compensation Eligible Recovery Expense c27 D27
2 |Net Reciprocal Compensation Eligible Recovery C9-C10 E9-E10
EX
4
5 Reciprocal Ct Eligible Recovery Revenue Calculations
TY 2022-2023| TY 2023-2024 | TY 2024-2025
Rec. Comp. Rec. Comp. Rec. Comp.
Eligible Eligible Eligible
Recovery Recovery Recovery
16 Revenue Category FY 2011 Revenue| Revenue Revenue Revenue
17 Input 95*11*B .95*"12*B 95*13*B
18 |End Office Switching
19 JTandem Switching
20 JCommon Transport
21 | Transport & Termination
2 Total
| 23]
4
5 Reciprocal Ct Eligible Recovery Expense Cals
TY 2022-2023| TY 2023-2024 | TY 2024-2025
Rec. Comp. Rec. Comp. Rec. Comp.
Eligible Eligible Eligible
Recovery Recovery Recovery
26 Expense Category FY 2011 Expense Expense Expense Expense
27 Input 95*11*B .95*"12*B 95*13*B
28 | Total Expense
29




REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Filing Date: 6/17/2024
Filing Entity: Venture Communications Coop
Transmittal Number: 259
COSA: 391680
TY 2024-2025 Intrastate Toll Free Originating End Office Access Service and Database Query Change Calculations
71112024
Intrastate Unit of 7/1/2023 Proposed
Tariff Toll Free Usage-Based Originating End Office Access Service and Database | Demand (e.g., |Intrastate Toll] Intrastate Toll
Section usoC Query Rate Elements MOU) Free Rate Free Rate
Input Input Input (Note 1) Input Input (Note 1) E or .0002
** TOLL FREE ORIGINATING END OFFICE ACCESS SERVICE **
Originating Carrier Common Line
Carrier Common Line - Originating MOU 0.000000
Originating Local Switching
Local Switching Originating MOU
Originating Other (e.q., information surcharge, Transport or Residual
Interconnection Charges)
Information Surcharge
Residual Interconnection Charge
** TOLL FREE DATABASE QUERY **
Toll Free Database Access Service Queries - Basic per query 0.0002 0.000200
Toll Free Database Access Service Queries - Vertical Feature per query 0.0002 0.000200

Total




Filing Date (enter w/leading *).
Holding Company:

6/17/2024

Not A Holding Company

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

ARC-TUP

Filing Name: Venture Communications Coop
True Up Related
Eligible Recover
Expected | True Up Revenues| £1901° Recovens
Revenues foraRc|  foraRC Expected Rev for
ARC less True Up
Rev for ARC
A B C D E F G H ) K L M N [ P Q R S T U A W X Y
Primary/Non Primary Residential SLB /BRI MLB
Lines Revenue Lines Revenue Non-Centrex Lines Centrex Lines Revenue
Actual Actual
Study Area Exchanges Tariff  [FRCETT T ETOTE-TaTr TR e Tariff  [FRCETT e = R ETTE-Ta P = = [ ST T ST ETOTE-TaTr TR ST T
Rates | Period Projected | Period Actual Difference Period Projected | Period True Up Difference Rates | Period Projected | Period Actual Difference Period Projected | Period True Up Difference | Tariff Period Projected |  Period Actual Difference | Tariff Period Projected |  Period Actual Difference Period Projected | Period True Up Difference
Lines Lines Revenue Revenue Lines Lines Revenue Revenue Rates Lines Lines Rates Lines Lines Revenue Revenue
A B c c-B E=A*B A*C G=F-E H | 3 K=d-1 *1 M=H*) N=M-L P Q R=Q-P s T u V=u-T W=0*P+S*T | X=0*Q+5*U -w
391680]All Exchanges s - $ 300 s 300 B
SiStudyArea  |Example 2 s - s - s - s
$ - $ - $ - $

S1StudyArea Example 3




Filing Date (enter w/leading '):
Holding Company:

Filing Name:

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

6/17/2024 ARC and Imputed ARC-TUP
Not A Holding Company

Venture Communications Coop

Summary by Study Area Tariffed ARC

Study Area Names

True Up Related Eligible Recovery:

Venture Communications Coop
State 2 Telephone Co.
State 3 Telephone Co
State 4 Telephone Co

Study Area Expected Revenues for ARC True Up Revenues for ARC Expected Rev for ARC less True Up
Rev for ARC
391680
S2StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S4StudyArea




Filing Date (enter wleading )
Halding Company:

w2026
Not A Holding Company

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

ARC-CAF-3

Filng Name: Venture Commurications Coop
L ; 0.
2
f  orNo CAF) RO LEC, iz
e 2015 ellizo
s ¢ ortocap), el
. o T 2015.2086
. Jama T onth rowfor
. ; it
TV 2022:2023 Sy Avea
TV 2022:2023 Sty | sty vearve-uptor| v 2022.2023 sty e Frojeted Masimum AR v 2015 2016 sty e
TV 20222023 | lgite Recovery Pus Toal soActua Tared | Revenues increasegor | 1v2022:2023 sy v 2022.2023 sy Area | 1Y 2022.2023 Sty Area b s 7Y 20222023 Sy Areamputed. | 72022 2023 Sy vea

(nlocing v 2020- | Excioding ARC True-Up | Troe-up or Ty 2022:2025. | v 2022:2023 sy 1 2022:2023 sy ARCReverue | DecremsedtyActal | AreaActaiARe | T 20222023 Sy Aesesad per 51 ARC Reverues Asessd PerSLOLTE) And | 1Y 20222023 Sudy v Imputed c CBoL ines

2021 Othenvise | and cooL Imputed Avc | excludng avc Te Upand | arearrogected | - Avearrojectea |1y 5 1CBOL Lines per PorsLo17(e) and | Sy Avea AR mputeder | ARC Revenue From Acual CBOLLies [T 2020 2021 Sy Area| Per52.917(4), At 51.917(1)5) L
Unrecoverabl Toe- | True-Upfory 2022- | o0 mputea ARCTre-Up | MasmumaRe | TafeaARc | ActsiTantfedAre | Taited ARC Tanted | 51 S1.917(0(0), Before CBOL Lines Per 52016 imputed pr 51517012, | Revenve Tre Up or | 51.917(02) Ater e | perst sx7(0(e), Afters1.01708) | Unrecoverable TueUp | UmitminusTy2020-2021 | pers1917@) Ater | Tre Up ForTy 2022

UpRevene) 2 forTy 20222009 Revenes Revenes o Revene ARC Rovenue por51.91702) ual 1917 Limit 1917014, Betore51.917() Limt_| _ligve Recovery Support setore T Up 2015 2016 Limit Revene Uniecoverabl Toe Up Revense 1917108 Limt 2003

o AscTueup | ARGTue Up Summary, . Sumof ot in
oput ot 2 nput ot 2 o nput (Note ) VG100 oo sore Input (Note 3 oput ot ) or oput ot 6 " input e Twaro wy
puttote ) puttote2) " Summay, collc1o cllos (oo o ColarsE, . Lorex Ko et Note ) pucltores) pucltore§) N Morskor0 ‘! oput ot 6)
SLB /BRI MLB Unspecified
. Imputed ARC Rate On Tant Period IUE AR | mputed A rate Tri Perod Imputed. | imputed A Rate Tri Perod imputed | impued Acc aate 0n )
y i onCeOLLines OncaOLLines e CB0LUnes 3
CBOL ine Demand Lines 501 ineDemang | Actun C20 ines Demand e 0 Actusl GO Lines
ot ot & ot st o oo & o oo
391680 |All Exchanges g g 70 g % g




REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Filing Date: 6/17/2024
Holding Compan Not A Holding Company

Filing Name: Venture Communications Coop
| Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation
Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline) Total Crnt Yr Max Total Res /NP SLB/ BRI MULTI-LINE BUSINESS nonCentrex Centrex
Res /NP SLB /BRI Mandatory Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Previous Previous nonCentrex Centrex Previous Previous
Tariff Period Tariff Period Stand-alone  Mandatory Zone State State Federal  Comp.Chgs Comp.Chgs YrTariffed  Yr Tariffed Tariff Period Tariff Period Federal Yr Tariffed  Yr Tariffed
Projected Lines  Projected Lines R1rate EAS Charges SLC E911 TRS USF SLC w/o ARC Since 2012 Arc Rate Arc Rate Projected Lines  Projected Lines  SLC-MLB Arc Rate Arc Rate
State
391680 All Others 2210 $ N $ N $ N $ 125 $ 015 $ N $ 6.50 $ 30.00 $ 3000 $ - $ 3.00 $ 920 $ 3.00 $ 3.00
391680 New Britton 2210 $ - $ - $ - $ 150 $ 015 $ - $ 650 $ 3025 $ 30.00 $ - $ 3.00 $ 920 $ 300 $ 3.00
SiStudyArea  Example 3 - $ $ $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
S1StudyArea Example 4 - $ $ $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
SiStudyArea  Example 5 - $ $ $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
S1StudyArea Example 6 - $ $ $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
SiStudyArea  Example 7 - $ $ $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
S1StudyArea Example 8 - $ $ $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
SiStudyArea  Example 9 - $ $ $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
S1StudyArea Example 10 - $ $ $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
SiStudyArea  Example 11 - $ $ $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
S1StudyArea Example 12 - $ $ $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
State2
S2StudyArea  Example 1 - $ $ $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - - $ - $ -
S2StudyArea Example 2 - $ $ $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - - $ - $ -




REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Filing Date: 6/17/2024
Holding Compan Not A Holding Company

Filing Name: Venture Communications Coop
| Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation
Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline) Total Crnt Yr
Res /NP SLB /BRI Mandatory Rate Ceiling
Tariff Period Tariff Period Stand-alone  Mandatory Zone State State Federal ~ Comp. Chgs
Projected Lines  Projected Lines R1rate EAS Charges SLC E911 TRS USF SLC w/o ARC
State3
Label 1
S3StudyArea  Example 1 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
S3StudyArea  Example 2 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ N
S3StudyArea  Example 3 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Label 2
S3StudyArea  Example 4 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ N
S3StudyArea  Example 5 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
S3StudyArea  Example 6 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ N
S3StudyArea  Example 7 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
S3StudyArea  Example 8 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ - $ N
Label 3
S3StudyArea  Example 9 _ $ -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -
Label 4
S3StudyArea - - - - - - - - -
S3StudyArea - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -

OO0 0000000000000 O0O0OO0OO00O0OO0O OO
OO0 0000000000000 0O0OO0OO0O00OO0OOO0OO OO O
PPPPDPPDPPPDPDPDPDDPDPPDPDPDLDDPDP DD OB
PO PDPDDDDPDPDDDDPDPDDDDPDDDDDDDDOPDSB
DO PDPDPDDDPDPDDDDPDPDDDDPDDDDDDDDOPDSD
PO PDPDDDDPDPDDDDPDPDDDDPDDDDDDDDYOPDSB
PO PDPDDDDPDDDDDPDPDDDDPDDDDDDDDOPDSD
PO PDPDDDDPDPDDDDPDPDDDDPDDDDDDDDYOPDSB

PO PDPDDDDDPDDDDPDPDDDDPDDDDDDDDOPDSD

PO PDPDDDDDPDDDDPDPDDDDPDDDDDDDDYOPDSD

PO PDPDDDDPDPDDDDPDPDDDDPDDDDDDDDYOPDSD

Max Total

Rate Ceiling
Comp. Chgs
Since 2012

¥ B e e e

PP PP PPDPPPDPDPDPDDPDPPDPDPDLDPDPPL DD GOB

Res / NP
Previous
Yr Tariffed
Arc Rate

©»

D BB BB

DO PDPDPDDDPDPDDDDPDPDDDDPDDDDDDDDYOPDSD

SLB/BRI
Previous
Yr Tariffed
Arc Rate

@ &

¥ B e e e

@

PPPPDPPPPPDPDPDPDDPDPPDPPDLDPDPDP DD GOB

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

nonCentrex Centrex

Tariff Period Tariff Period Federal
Projected Lines ~ Projected Lines ~ SLC-MLB

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

I : -

PP PPDPPPPPDPDPDPDDPDPPDPDPDLDPDPP DD GOB

nonCentrex
Previous
Yr Tariffed
Arc Rate

¥ B e e e

PP P PP PPPPDPDPDPDDPDPPDPDPDLDPDPDP DD GOB

Centrex
Previous
Yr Tariffed
Arc Rate

©»

[ A R

PO PDPDDDDPDDDDDPDDDDDPDDDDPDDDDOPDSB



Filing Date:

6/17/2024

Holding Compan Not A Holding Company

Filing Name:

Study Area

S4StudyArea
S4StudyArea
S4StudyArea

State4

Exchange 1
Exchange 2
Exchange 3

Venture Communications Coop

EXCHANGES

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline) Total Crnt Yr
Res /NP SLB /BRI Mandatory Rate Ceiling
Tariff Period Tariff Period Stand-alone  Mandatory Zone State State Federal ~ Comp. Chgs

Projected Lines  Projected Lines R1rate EAS Charges SLC E911 USF SLC w/o ARC

$ -8 -8 - -8 - -8 -8 -

$ -8 -8 - -8 - -8 -8 -

$ -8 -8 - -8 - -8 -8 -

Max Total
Rate Ceiling
Comp. Chgs
Since 2012

Res / NP
Previous
Yr Tariffed
Arc Rate

SLB/ BRI

Previous
Yr Tariffed
Arc Rate

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

nonCentrex
Tariff Period
Projected Lines

Centrex
Tariff Period
Projected Lines

Federal
SLC-MLB

nonCentrex

Previous
Yr Tariffed
Arc Rate

Centrex
Previous
Yr Tariffed
Arc Rate



REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
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Filing Date:  6/17/2024
Holding Compar Not A Holding Company No Input Required on this Form

Filing Name:  Venture Communications Coop

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

ARC-CAF-1

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation

Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline)
Res/NP SLB /BRI Mandatory
TariffPeriod  TariffPeriod  Stand-alone Mandatory  Zone state
Projected Lines  Projected Lines R rate EAS  Charges  SLC 911
State
391680 All Others 210 5 - S $ - 8 125
391680 New Britton 210 5 - S $ - 8 150
SistudyArea  Example 3 s - s s - s
SistudyArea  Example 4 s - s s - s
SistudyArea  Example 5 s - s s - s
SiStudyArea  Example 6 s - s s - s
SistudyArea  Example 7 s - s s - s
SistudyArea  Example 8 s - s s - s
SistudyArea  Example 9 s - s s - s
SistudyArea  Example 10 s - s s - s
SistudyArea  Example 11 s - s s - s
SistudyArea  Example 12 s - s s - s
State2
S2StudyArea  Example 1 $ - s - $ - s
S2StudyArea  Example 2 $ - s - $ - s

$
$
$

PR R T T S A Y

@

-

015
015

$

D e e e e e

»

D R R AR S SR Y
L A N AR TN VR VR

@

Total CrntYr  Max Total Maximum

RateCeiling  Rate Ceiling ~ Rate Ceiling
Comp.Chgs  Comp.Chgs  Comp. Chgs

w/o ARC Since2012  todate
3000 $ 3000 $  30.00
3025 S 3000 $ 3025

Ss s -

Ss s -

S s s -

Ss s -

S s s -

S s s -

S s s -

S s s

S s s -

S s s -

B - s - s -

B - s s -

L A N AR TN VR PR
L A N AR TN VR PR
PR
L N I AR TR VR
R A

»
»
»

RESIDENCE / NP (excluding
Lifeline)

MAX Curr Yr
Res /NP
ARCRate

050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050

050
050

P

SLB /BRI

MAX Curr Yr
SLB /BRI
ARCRate

3.00
3.00
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050

050
050

P

»

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

MAX Curr Yr

ARCRate

3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00



REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Filing Date:  6/17/2024 ARC-CAF-1
Holding Compar Not A Holding Company No Input Reguired on this Form

Filing Name:  Venture Communications Coop

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation

SLB /BRI MULTI-LINE BUSINESS
Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline) TotalCrntYr MaxTotal — Maximum MULTI-LINE BUSINESS RESIDENCE / NP (excluding Lifeline)
Res/NP SLB /BRI Mandatory Rate Ceiling RateCeiling RateCeiling ~ Res/NP  SLB/BRI MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr
TariffPeriod  TariffPeriod  Stand-alone Mandatory  Zone State State  Federal Comp.Chgs Comp.Chgs Comp.Chgs  Prv¥rs PrvYrs TariffPeriod  Federal  PrvYrs Res /NP MAX Curr Yr SLB /BRI MAX Curr Yr MLB MAX Curr Yr
Projected Lines  Projected Lines  Rirate EAS  Charges sic 911 RS UsE sic W/OARC  Since2012  todate  MaxRate  MaxRate || Projectedlines SLC-MIB  MaxRate ARC Rate ARCRev ARC Rate ARCRev ARC Rate ARCRev

state3

Label 1
S3studyArea  Example 1 $ - $ - 8 - 8 - 8 - 8 - § - 8 -8 -8 -8 -8 - s - s - $ 0.50 0.50 1.00
S3studyArea  Example 2 $ - $ - $ - % - $ - $§ - $ - 3 -8 -8 -8 -8 - s - s - $ 0.50 0.50 1.00
S3studyArea  Example 3 $ - $ - 8 - 8 - 8 - 8 - 8§ - 8 -8 -8 -8 -8 - s - s - $ 0.50 0.50 1.00

Label 2
S3studyArea  Example 4 B $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ -8 B B $ 0.50 $ 0.50 $ 1.00
S3studyArea  Example 5 B $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ -8 s - s - $ 0.50 $ 0.50 $ 1.00
S3studyArea  Example 6 B $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ -8 B B $ 0.50 $ 0.50 $ 1.00
S3studyArea  Example 7 B $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ -8 s - s - $ 0.50 $ 0.50 $ 1.00
S3studyArea  Example 8 B $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ -8 B B $ 0.50 $ 0.50 $ .00

Label 3
S3studyArea  Example 9 B -8 - 8 - 8 - $§ - $ - $§ - $§ - 8 -8 -8 -8 -8 s - s - $ 0.50 $ 0.50 $ 1.00

Label 4
S3studyArea 050 050 1.00
S3studyArea - - 050 050 1.00
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S3studyArea  Example 39



REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Filing Date:  6/17/2024 ARC-CAF-1
Holding Compar Not A Holding Company No Input Required on this Form
Filing Name:  Venture Communications Coop
Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation
Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline) Total Crat ¥ MaxTotal  Maximum
Res/NP SLB /BRI Mandatory Rate Ceiling  Rate Ceiling ~Rate Ceiling  Res /NP
TariffPeriod  TariffPeriod  Stand-alone Mandatory  Zone State State  Federal Comp.Chgs Comp.Chgs Comp.Chgs  Prv¥rs
Projected Lines  Projected Lines  Rirate EAS  Charges sic 911 RS UsE sic W/OARC  Since2012  todate  MaxRate
Stated
SdstudyArea  Exchange 1 B $ $ -8 $ $ $ -8 $
sastudyArea  Exchange 2 $ $ $ -8 $ $ $ -8 $
SdstudyArea  Exchange 3 B $ $ -8 $ $ $ - 08 $

SLB /BRI
Prv¥rs

Max Rate

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

Tariff Period
Projected Lines

Federal
SLC-MLB

PrvYrs

Max Rate

SLB /BRI MULTI-LINE BUSINESS
RESIDENCE / NP (excluding Lifeline)
MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr
Res /NP MAX Curr Yr SLB /BRI MAX Curr Yr MLB MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rate ARCRev ARC Rate ARCRev ARC Rate ARCRev
$ 0.50 $ 050 $ 1.00
$ 0.50 $ 050 $ 1.00

$ 050 $ 050 $ 1.00



Filing Date:
Holding Company:
Filing Name:

Eligible Revenue - Current Yr Recovery

Maximum ARC opportunity Revenue

CAF ICC Support After ARC Imputation for CBOL Lines

6/17/2024
Not A Holding Company

Venture Communications Coop

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

No Input Required on this Form

ARC-CAF-2

Residential Rate Ceiling $ 30.00

Maximum MLB SLC+ARC $ 12.20

Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB $ 3.00

Max ARC for current year: MLB $ 6.00

Max ARC increase per year: Res/SLB $ 0.50

Max ARC increase per year: MLB $ 1.00

Primary / Non Primary Residential SLB /BRI MLB Total Eligible Lines
Study Area Names Study Area All Tariff Period ARC Eligible Tariff Maximum ARC All Tariff Period ARC Eligible Tariff Maximum ARC All Tariff Period ARC EligibleTariff Maximum ARC Tariff Period Maximum ARC
Projected Lines Period Projected opportunity Revenue Projected Lines Period Projected opportunity Revenue Projected Lines Period Projected opportunity Revenue Projected Eligible opportunity Revenue
Lines Lines Lines Line Demand

Venture Communications Coop 391680

State 2 Study Area S2StudyArea

State 3 Study Area S3StudyArea

State 4 Study Area S4StudyArea

Total




REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Filing Date: 6/17/2024

0 ARC-CAF-3
Holding Company: NotA Holding Company
Filng Neme: Venture Communications Coop
Study Area ARC Revenues | Study Area Maximum | Holding Company
N s 151700 AARCR Imputed ARC Revenue | CAFICC SupportAfter ARC
Residential Rate Ceiling $ 000 Recovery ARC Revenues And Imputed Per From Projected CBOL | From Projected CBOL | Imputation For CBOL Lines
Masimum ML8 SLCHARC s 1220 SL917(02) Lines Lines per 51.917(0)
MaxARC for urtent year: Res/SLB s 300
MaxARC for curtent year: MLS s 600
MaxARC ncrease per year: Res/SL8 s 050
Max ARG inrease peryear: ML3 s 100
Enterin el thatisin cell A v,
Primary /Non Primary Residential | 2 WiB
eI ez TRCEgme e | Totsl ARCEligible | Maximum Residential | Maximum S8 /BRI
AlTaritperiod | periodProjected | AllTarittPeriod | perioaprojected | AnTarttperioa | et | ToGiicqne” | e Rovenue Opportunity|  ARCRovenue | Masimum M ARC | Tota Maximum Agc
Study Avea Names Study Areas Projected Lines Lines Projected Lines Lines Projected Lines e

Maximum ARC Revenue
Demand ({rom eligible lines) Opportunity | Revenue Opportunity
Venture Communications Coop

Revenue Opportunity Eligible Recovery shortal

391680) 79525635
state 2 sucy avea sosudynrea

state 3 sty avea sssudynrea

state 4 sty avea sasudynrea

rotal









